
Product Information
Catalog HY15-3503R1/US

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Cartridge Systems Division
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Standard Bodies and Cavities
16 Size, 4-Way

Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Valve/Cavity Compatibility
For additional information see Technical 
Tips on pages BC1-BC2.
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16 Size 4-Way

Cavity
Port
Size

Ordering Information

Body
Material

	 Code	 Body Material

	 Omit	 Steel

	 A	 Aluminum

Performance Curve
Pressure Drop vs. Flow

4

	 Code	 Port Size	

	 16T	 SAE - 16

	 Form Tool:	 Rougher	 NFT16-4R 
		  Finisher	 NFT16-4F
	 Weight:	 3.75 kg (8.125 lbs.)

Winner’s Circle	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X

Parker	 X	 X	 X	

Waterman	 X	 X	 X	

FPS	 X			   X	 X

CEC	 X			   X	 X
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.13 (.005)

.25 (.010)R.

15°

-A-

.76 (.030) Max.

3.68 (.145)
3.30 (.130)

24.64 (.970)

62.71 (2.469)

81.79 (3.220)

63 Typ.63 Typ.
63 Typ.

30°

20° Typ.

45°

(.002) B

Ø 27.05 (1.065)
Ø 27.00 (1.063)

(.002) B

Ø 25.48 (1.003)
Ø 25.43 (1.001)

Ø (.001) A
-B-

Ø 28.65 (1.128)
Ø 28.60 (1.126)

Ø 23.83
(.938) Max.

1-5/16
12UNF-2B

(.002) B

Ø 31.42 (1.237)
Ø 31.27 (1.231)

Ø 44.45
(1.750)

Ø 35.64
(1.403)

Ø 35.51
(1.398)

Ø 15.88
(.625)
Max.

103.99 (4.094)

53.09 (2.090)

34.14
(1.344)

91.29 (3.594)

1.57 (.062)

22.22 (.875)

25.4
(1.00)

50.8
(2.00)

101.6
(4.00)

0.8
(.03)
Max.

8.6
(.34)
Typ.

C16-4
Cavity

50.8
(2.00)

4.3
(.17) R.

24.6
(.97)

133.4
(5.25)

53.1
(2.09)

81.8
(3.22)

114.3
(4.50)
Typ.

4.1
(.16)

93.7
(3.69)

3

4

2

1

BC25




